/	61	PER	
TE.	AUG	2 8, 2006	

Form 10-1595 (Rev. 09/04)
No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

09-01-2006

Attorney Docket: 139-6 (CIP)
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Inited States Datent and Trademark Office

_		1 -200	
			Bi (Bi) :==.
		amini (1811 ES) S S	i inii inni

103301060

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record trie attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
HAO WEN CHIU	Name: Essilor International Compagnie		
	Generale d'Optique		
Execution Date(s) July 26, 2006	Street Address: 147 Rue de Paris		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	Officer Address.		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City: Charenton cedex		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:		
Government Interest Assignment	C. L. EDANICE TO 04007		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: FRANCE Zip: 94227		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/448,485			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C. Internal Address: SUITE 210	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C. Internal Address: SUITE 210 Street Address: 20 Crossways Park North	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C. Internal Address: SUITE 210 Street Address: 20 Crossways Park North City: Woodbury	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C. Internal Address: SUITE 210 Street Address: 20 Crossways Park North City: Woodbury State: NY Zip: 11797	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C. Internal Address: SUITE 210 Street Address: 20 Crossways Park North City: Woodbury State: NY Zip: 11797 Phone Number: 516 496-3868	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1433		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C. Internal Address: SUITE 210 Street Address: 20 Crossways Park North City: Woodbury State: NY Zip: 11797	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1433		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C. Internal Address: SUITE 210 Street Address: 20 Crossways Park North City: Woodbury State: NY Zip: 11797 Phone Number: 516 496-3868 Fax Number: 516 496-3869 Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1433 Authorized User Name		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C. Internal Address: SUITE 210 Street Address: 20 Crossways Park North City: Woodbury State: NY Zip: 11797 Phone Number: 516 496-3868 Fax Number: 516 496-3869 Email Address: 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1433 Authorized User Name		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C. Internal Address: SUITE 210 Street Address: 20 Crossways Park North City: Woodbury State: NY Zip: 11797 Phone Number: 516 496-3868 Fax Number: 516 496-3869 Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1433 Authorized User Name Aug. 2-3, 2006 Date		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KEUSEY, TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C. Internal Address: SUITE 210 Street Address: 20 Crossways Park North City: Woodbury State: NY Zip: 11797 Phone Number: 516 496-3868 Fax Number: 516 496-3869 Email Address: Suite: Signature Signature	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1433 Authorized User Name Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

PATENT REEL: 018249 FRAME: 0911

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

Docket Number (Ontional)

ASSIGNMENT OF	APPLICATION	139-6 (CIP)		
Whereas, I/We, Hao Wen Chiu	of Palm Harbor	r , FL, hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented of A METHOD FOR PRODUCING LAMIN	•	in		
for which an application for a Unite Application Number		7, 2006		
for which an application for a United ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL COMPAGNIE GENERALE d'OPTIQUE	d States Patent was executed on ofCHARENTON cedex FRANCI			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is _		is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the acknowledge, and other good and valuate and transfer unto said assignee the full a rights, title and interest in and to any an hereby authorize and request the Direct Patent to said assignee, of the entire right for the use and behoof of his legal rep granted, as fully and entirely as the sammade. Executed this St. Petersburg	ple consideration, I/We, the applicant and exclusive right to the said invention of all Patents which may be granted or of the U.S. Patent and Trademark title, and interest in and to the sar presentatives, to the full end of the ne would have been held by me had day of	(s), by these presents do sell, assign on in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We k Office to issue said United States me, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be I this assignment and sale not been		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required.				
Total of 1 forms are submitted	·			

PATENT REEL: 018249 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 08/28/2006